2022 GRANTMAKING SUMMARY

January 1, 2022 — December 31, 2022

Number of grants 149
Capital grants 10
Operating support/program grants 139
Total grant Payments made $2,742,660
Total capital grants $555,000
Total support/program grants $2,187,660
Average support/program grant payment $15,739
Range of support/program grant payments $2,000 - 52,000
I. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT - GRANT PAYMENTS TOTALING: $347,500
Coastal Enterprises, Inc. $35,000.00
Operating Support
Conservation Law Foundation $8,000.00
Maine Legal Food Hub
Four Directions Development Corporation $10,000.00
Broadband Development
Greater Franklin Development Council $30,000.00
Digital Equity and Inclusion
Greater Franklin Development Council $10,000.00
Greater Franklin Food Council
Greater Franklin Development Council $25,000.00
Operating Support
Growsmart Maine $2,500.00
Summit Conference Sponsorship
High Peaks Alliance $15,000.00
Operating Support
Maine Development Foundation $25,000.00
Maine Downtown Center
Maine Grain Alliance $20,000.00
Operating Support
Maine Organic Farmers and Gardeners Association $20,000.00
Operating Support
Maine Preservation $20,000.00

Operating Support



Maine Public
Rural and Western Maine Reporting

Maine Recovery Fund
Operating Support

Our Katahdin
Operating Support

Piscataquis Regional Food Center
Operating Support

Somerset Economic Development Corp.
Operating Support

Sunrise County Economic Council
Community Resilience Partnership

University of Maine at Augusta, New Ventures Maine
Building Resilience with Rural Entrepreneurs

II. CIVIC AND COMMUNITY - GRANT PAYMENTS TOTALING:

Avesta Housing
Oxford County Affording Housing Solar

Bangor Region YMCA
Pandemic Emergency Childcare Needs

Center for an Ecology Based Economy
Community Weatherization Project

Community Concepts
Critical Transportation

The Genesis Fund
Operating Support

Greater Portland Immigrant Welcome Center
Operating Support

Immigrant Legal Advocacy Project
Rural Maine Project

Maine Community Action Partnership
Streamlining HEAP Funding

Maine Council on the Aging
Municipal Data-Sharing

Maine Equal Justice Partners
Operating Support

$20,000.00

$25,000.00

$10,000.00

$11,000.00

$20,000.00

$26,000.00

$15,000.00

$20,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$25,000.00

$6,000.00

$15,000.00

$25,000.00

$412,000.00



Maine Initiatives
Immigrant-Led Organizations Fund

Maine Prisoner Re-entry Network, for Journey Enterprises, Inc.
Publication Circulation to Jails

Maine Street Skowhegan
Operating Support

Maine Volunteer Lawyers Project
Operating Support

Mano en Mano/Hand in Hand
Operating Support

Northern Forest Center
Strong Resilient Maine Woods

ProsperityME
Operating Support

Rangeley Friends of the Arts
Operating Support

Restorative Justice Project, Maine, for Maine Youth Court
Operating Support

Snow Pond Center for the Arts
Community Planning

Town of Greenville
Red Cross Beach Revitalization

United Way of the Tri-Valley Area
Franklin County Food Security

The Window Dressers
Operating Support in Maine

III. CREATIVE ECONOMY - GRANT PAYMENTS TOTALING:

Indigo Arts Alliance
Operating Support

Maine Association of Nonprofits, for Cultural Alliance of Maine
Operating Support

Maine Crafts Association
Operating Support

Northeast Historic Film
Operating Support

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$25,000.00

$15,000.00

$20,000.00

$25,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$35,000.00

$16,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$30,000.00

$85,000



Quoddy Tides Foundation, d/b/a Tides Institute & Museum of Art

Operating Support

IV. EARLY CHILDHOOD - GRANT PAYMENTS TOTALING:

Downeast Community Partners
Visiting Nurses for Moms and Infants

Friends of Porter 569

Imagination Library in Southern Oxford/Northern Cumberland Counties

Kennebec Valley Community Action Program
Skowhegan School Facility

Maine Children's Alliance
Right from the Start (Early Childhood Education)

United Way of Aroostook County
Early Childhood Literacy

YMCA of Lewiston-Auburn
Rumford Early Childhood Center

V. EDUCATION - GRANT PAYMENTS TOTALING:

Educate Maine
Financial Aid Programming

Gould Academy
North Quad Improvement Project

Jobs for Maine's Graduates
Oxford County High School Program

Literacy Volunteers of Greater Augusta
Operating Support

Little Kids Rock
Operating Support in Maine Schools

Maine Adult Education Association
Workforce Training Education

Maine College Circle
Operating Support

Maine Environmental Education Association
Public School Outdoor Learning

The Maine School of Science and Mathematics Foundation

Summer Camp Scholarship Support

$15,000.00

$35,000.00

$7,000.00

$25,000.00

$50,000.00

$10,000.00

$15,000.00

$35,000.00

$300,000.00

$15,000.00

$14,000.00

$15,000.00

$20,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$15,000.00

$142,000

$501,500



Maine Writers & Publishers Alliance
Writers Support

Midcoast Literacy
Operating Support

Olympia Snowe Women's Leadership Institute
Oxford and Franklin County Programs

Susan E. Curtis Foundation
Camp Susan Curtis Scholarship Support

$12,500.00

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

VI. ENVIRONMENTAL/CONSERVATION - GRANT PAYMENTS TOTALING:

Atlantic Salmon Federation
Farmington Dam Removal

Greater Lovell Land Trust
Kezar Corridor Protection

Lake George Regional Park
Operating Support

Lakes Environmental Association
Operating Support

Lighthawk
Western Maine Landscape Protection Flight Campaigns

Loon Echo Land Trust
Operating Support

Mahoosuc Land Trust
Chadbourne Tree Farm Conservation

Maine Appalachian Trail Club
Operating Support

Maine Appalachian Trail Club
Skowhegan Trail Center

Maine Community Foundation
MCF-Climate Change Coordinator

Maine Development Foundation
Katahdin Collaborative

Maine Mountain Collaborative
Scammon Ridge Purchase Deposit

Maine Philanthropy Center
Environmental Funders Network

$15,000.00

$30,000.00

$10,000.00

$18,000.00

$6,000.00

$15,000.00

$46,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$25,000.00

$10,000.00

$25,000.00

$3,500.00

$373,500



Natural Resources Council of Maine
Protecting Natural Habitat

The Nature Conservancy
Quill Hill & Perham Stream

Our Climate Common
Commercial Forest Management & Bird Conservation

Town of Woodstock
Buck's Ledge Community Forest

University of Maine 4-H Camp and Learning Center, Bryant Pond
Oxford County Youth Conservation Camp

Wabanaki Public Health & Wellness
Climate Change Coordinator

$15,000.00

$60,000.00

$20,000.00

$30,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

VII. MAINE WEST AND HIGH PEAKS - GRANT PAYMENTS TOTALING:

Appalachian Trail Conservancy

Center for an Ecology-Based Economy

Greater Franklin Development Council, for High Peaks Network
High Peaks Alliance

Longfellow Mountain Heritage Trails

Maine Appalachian Trail Land Trust

Maine Appalachian Trail Land Trust
High Peaks Project Support

Maine Appalachian Trail Land Trust, for the Center for Community
GIS

Maine Huts and Trails

Maine Mountain Collaborative
Northern Forest Canoe Trail
Northern Forest Center

Northern Forest Center
Maine West Project Support

Northern Forest Center, for Androscoggin River Watershed Council

Northern Forest Center, for Bethel Area Chamber of Commerce

$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$19,800.00
$2,000.00
$19,800.00

$30,000.00

$2,000.00

$12,800.00
$9,800.00
$9,800.00
$52,000.00

$44,360.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$299,660



Northern Forest Center, for Community Concepts
Northern Forest Center, for Inland Woods and Trails

Northern Forest Center, for Mahoosuc Land Trust

Northern Forest Center, for MaineHealth, for Healthy Oxford Hills

Northern Forest Center, for River Valley Healthy Communities
Coalition

Northern Forest Center, for Western Foothills Land Trust

Oxford County Mental Health Services

Rangeley Lakes Heritage Trust

Rangeley Region Health and Wellness

Rural Aspirations Project

Trust for Public Land

University of Maine 4-H Camp and Learning Center, Bryant Pond

The Wilderness Society

VIII. HEALTH - GRANT PAYMENTS TOTALING:

Central Maine Healthcare
Cancer Care Center

Consumers for Affordable Health Care
Operating Support

Harry E. Davis Partnership for Children's Oral Health
Operating Support

Hospice of Southern Maine
Nurse Training

Kennebec Valley Family Dentistry
Dental Hygiene Therapist Support

Larry Labonte Recovery Center
Operating Support

Maine Center for Economic Policy
Direct Care Economic Study

Maine Center for Public Interest Reporting
Public Health Reporter

$15,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$15,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$9,800.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$5,000.00

$2,000.00

$30,000.00

$5,000.00

$25,000.00

$10,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$13,000.00

$455,500



Maine Community Foundation
Substance Use Disorder Fund

Maine Community Foundation, for Maine Oral Health
Transforming Maine's Oral Health System

Maine Dental Health Outreach
School Oral Health Program

Maine Development Foundation
Maine Alliance for Health and Prosperity

Maine Family Planning
Operating Support for Oxford County Family Planning

Maine Medical Center
MMC/TUSM Medical School Program, Scholarships for Bingham
Scholars

Maine Public Health Association
Operating Support

Maine Resilience Building Network
Operating Support

MaineHealth
Oxford County Wellness Collaborative

MaineHealth, for Franklin County Healthy Community Coalition

Support for Volunteer Training

Northern Light Health Foundation
Rural Maine Nursing Workforce Development

Preble Street
Health Services Support

Quinnipiac University
Rural Immersion Program

River Valley Healthy Communities Coalition
Operating Support

Safe Voices
Rumford Area Operation Support

Sunrise Opportunities
Washington County School-Based Oral Health

Tufts New England Medical Center, for the Bingham Program
Oral Health Staffing

University of New England
Accelerated Nursing Scholarship Endowment

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$20,000.00

$10,000.00

$15,000.00

$37,500.00

$20,000.00

$30,000.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$30,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00



Western Maine Addiction Recovery Initiative
Operating Support

$15,000.00

IX. MOVING COMMUNITIES TO HEALTH - GRANT PAYMENTS TOTALING:

Alan Day Community Garden
Operating Support

Big Rock Ski Area
Youth Skiing Program

Food AND Medicine
Collective Gardens

Friends of Baxter State Park
Operating Support

Teens to Trails
Operating Support

Women for Healthy Rural Living
Operating Support

X. PHILANTHROPY - GRANT PAYMENTS TOTALING:

Maine Association of Nonprofits
Operating Support

Maine Community Foundation
Oxford County Fund

Maine Philanthropy Center
Operating Support

$20,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$17,000.00

$10,000.00

$6,000.00

$25,000.00

$13,000.00

$82,000

$44,000



