2022 GRANTMAKING SUMMARY

January 1, 2022 – December 31, 2022

149
10
139
\$2,742,660
\$555,000
\$2,187,660
\$15,739
\$2,000 - 52,000

I. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT - GRANT PAYMENTS TOTALING:		\$347,500
Coastal Enterprises, Inc. Operating Support	\$35,000.00	
Conservation Law Foundation Maine Legal Food Hub	\$8,000.00	
Four Directions Development Corporation Broadband Development	\$10,000.00	
Greater Franklin Development Council Digital Equity and Inclusion	\$30,000.00	
Greater Franklin Development Council Greater Franklin Food Council	\$10,000.00	
Greater Franklin Development Council Operating Support	\$25,000.00	
Growsmart Maine Summit Conference Sponsorship	\$2,500.00	
High Peaks Alliance Operating Support	\$15,000.00	
Maine Development Foundation Maine Downtown Center	\$25,000.00	
Maine Grain Alliance Operating Support	\$20,000.00	
Maine Organic Farmers and Gardeners Association Operating Support	\$20,000.00	
Maine Preservation Operating Support	\$20,000.00	

Maine Public Rural and Western Maine Reporting	\$20,000.00	
Maine Recovery Fund Operating Support	\$25,000.00	
Our Katahdin Operating Support	\$10,000.00	
Piscataquis Regional Food Center Operating Support	\$11,000.00	
Somerset Economic Development Corp. Operating Support	\$20,000.00	
Sunrise County Economic Council Community Resilience Partnership	\$26,000.00	
University of Maine at Augusta, New Ventures Maine Building Resilience with Rural Entrepreneurs	\$15,000.00	
II. CIVIC AND COMMUNITY - GRANT PAYMENTS TOTALING:		\$412,000.00
Avesta Housing Oxford County Affording Housing Solar	\$20,000.00	
Bangor Region YMCA Pandemic Emergency Childcare Needs	\$10,000.00	
Center for an Ecology Based Economy Community Weatherization Project	\$10,000.00	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$10,000.00 \$20,000.00	
Community Weatherization Project Community Concepts	·	
Community Weatherization Project Community Concepts Critical Transportation The Genesis Fund	\$20,000.00	
Community Weatherization Project Community Concepts Critical Transportation The Genesis Fund Operating Support Greater Portland Immigrant Welcome Center	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	
Community Weatherization Project Community Concepts Critical Transportation The Genesis Fund Operating Support Greater Portland Immigrant Welcome Center Operating Support Immigrant Legal Advocacy Project	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	
Community Weatherization Project Community Concepts Critical Transportation The Genesis Fund Operating Support Greater Portland Immigrant Welcome Center Operating Support Immigrant Legal Advocacy Project Rural Maine Project Maine Community Action Partnership	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$25,000.00	

Maine Initiatives Immigrant-Led Organizations Fund	\$15,000.00	
Maine Prisoner Re-entry Network, for Journey Enterprises, Inc. Publication Circulation to Jails	\$10,000.00	
Maine Street Skowhegan Operating Support	\$25,000.00	
Maine Volunteer Lawyers Project Operating Support	\$15,000.00	
Mano en Mano/Hand in Hand Operating Support	\$20,000.00	
Northern Forest Center Strong Resilient Maine Woods	\$25,000.00	
ProsperityME Operating Support	\$20,000.00	
Rangeley Friends of the Arts Operating Support	\$20,000.00	
Restorative Justice Project, Maine, for Maine Youth Court Operating Support	\$15,000.00	
Snow Pond Center for the Arts Community Planning	\$10,000.00	
Town of Greenville Red Cross Beach Revitalization	\$35,000.00	
United Way of the Tri-Valley Area Franklin County Food Security	\$16,000.00	
The Window Dressers Operating Support in Maine	\$15,000.00	
III. CREATIVE ECONOMY - GRANT PAYMENTS TOTALING:		\$85,000
Indigo Arts Alliance Operating Support	\$10,000.00	
Maine Association of Nonprofits, for Cultural Alliance of Maine Operating Support	\$15,000.00	
Maine Crafts Association Operating Support	\$15,000.00	
Northeast Historic Film Operating Support	\$30,000.00	

IV. EARLY CHILDHOOD - GRANT PAYMENTS TOTALING:		\$142,000
Downeast Community Partners Visiting Nurses for Moms and Infants	\$35,000.00	
Friends of Porter 569 Imagination Library in Southern Oxford/Northern Cumberland Counties	\$7,000.00	
Kennebec Valley Community Action Program Skowhegan School Facility	\$25,000.00	
Maine Children's Alliance Right from the Start (Early Childhood Education)	\$50,000.00	
United Way of Aroostook County Early Childhood Literacy	\$10,000.00	
YMCA of Lewiston-Auburn Rumford Early Childhood Center	\$15,000.00	
V. EDUCATION - GRANT PAYMENTS TOTALING:		\$501,500
		\$301,300
Educate Maine Financial Aid Programming	\$35,000.00	
Gould Academy North Quad Improvement Project	\$300,000.00	
Jobs for Maine's Graduates Oxford County High School Program	\$15,000.00	
Literacy Volunteers of Greater Augusta Operating Support	\$14,000.00	
Little Kids Rock Operating Support in Maine Schools	\$15,000.00	
Maine Adult Education Association Workforce Training Education	\$20,000.00	
Maine College Circle Operating Support	\$15,000.00	
Maine Environmental Education Association Public School Outdoor Learning	\$10,000.00	
The Maine School of Science and Mathematics Foundation Summer Camp Scholarship Support	\$15,000.00	

\$15,000.00

Quoddy Tides Foundation, d/b/a Tides Institute & Museum of Art

Operating Support

Maine Writers & Publishers Alliance Writers Support	\$12,500.00	
Midcoast Literacy Operating Support	\$10,000.00	
Olympia Snowe Women's Leadership Institute Oxford and Franklin County Programs	\$20,000.00	
Susan E. Curtis Foundation Camp Susan Curtis Scholarship Support	\$20,000.00	
VI. ENVIRONMENTAL/CONSERVATION - GRANT PAY	MENTS TOTALING:	\$373,500
Atlantic Salmon Federation Farmington Dam Removal	\$15,000.00	
Greater Lovell Land Trust Kezar Corridor Protection	\$30,000.00	
Lake George Regional Park Operating Support	\$10,000.00	
Lakes Environmental Association Operating Support	\$18,000.00	
Lighthawk Western Maine Landscape Protection Flight Campaigns	\$6,000.00	
Loon Echo Land Trust Operating Support	\$15,000.00	
Mahoosuc Land Trust Chadbourne Tree Farm Conservation	\$46,000.00	
Maine Appalachian Trail Club Operating Support	\$10,000.00	
Maine Appalachian Trail Club Skowhegan Trail Center	\$10,000.00	
Maine Community Foundation MCF-Climate Change Coordinator	\$25,000.00	
Maine Development Foundation Katahdin Collaborative	\$10,000.00	
Maine Mountain Collaborative Scammon Ridge Purchase Deposit	\$25,000.00	
Maine Philanthropy Center Environmental Funders Network	\$3,500.00	

Natural Resources Council of Maine Protecting Natural Habitat	\$15,000.00	
The Nature Conservancy Quill Hill & Perham Stream	\$60,000.00	
Our Climate Common Commercial Forest Management & Bird Conservation	\$20,000.00	
Town of Woodstock Buck's Ledge Community Forest	\$30,000.00	
University of Maine 4-H Camp and Learning Center, Bryant Pond Oxford County Youth Conservation Camp	\$15,000.00	
Wabanaki Public Health & Wellness Climate Change Coordinator	\$10,000.00	
VII. MAINE WEST AND HIGH PEAKS - GRANT PAYMENTS TOTA	LING:	\$299,660
Appalachian Trail Conservancy	\$2,000.00	
Center for an Ecology-Based Economy	\$2,500.00	
Greater Franklin Development Council, for High Peaks Network	\$2,000.00	
High Peaks Alliance	\$19,800.00	
Longfellow Mountain Heritage Trails	\$2,000.00	
Maine Appalachian Trail Land Trust	\$19,800.00	
Maine Appalachian Trail Land Trust High Peaks Project Support	\$30,000.00	
Maine Appalachian Trail Land Trust, for the Center for Community GIS	\$2,000.00	
Maine Huts and Trails	\$12,800.00	
Maine Mountain Collaborative	\$9,800.00	
Northern Forest Canoe Trail	\$9,800.00	
Northern Forest Center	\$52,000.00	
Northern Forest Center Maine West Project Support	\$44,360.00	
Northern Forest Center, for Androscoggin River Watershed Council	\$5,000.00	

\$5,000.00

Northern Forest Center, for Bethel Area Chamber of Commerce

Northern Forest Center, for Community Concepts	\$15,000.00	
Northern Forest Center, for Inland Woods and Trails	\$5,000.00	
Northern Forest Center, for Mahoosuc Land Trust	\$5,000.00	
Northern Forest Center, for MaineHealth, for Healthy Oxford Hills	\$15,000.00	
Northern Forest Center, for River Valley Healthy Communities Coalition	\$5,000.00	
Northern Forest Center, for Western Foothills Land Trust	\$5,000.00	
Oxford County Mental Health Services	\$2,500.00	
Rangeley Lakes Heritage Trust	\$9,800.00	
Rangeley Region Health and Wellness	\$2,000.00	
Rural Aspirations Project	\$5,000.00	
Trust for Public Land	\$4,500.00	
University of Maine 4-H Camp and Learning Center, Bryant Pond	\$5,000.00	
The Wilderness Society	\$2,000.00	
VIII. HEALTH - GRANT PAYMENTS TOTALING:		\$455,500
VIII. HEALTH - GRANT PAYMENTS TOTALING: Central Maine Healthcare Cancer Care Center	\$30,000.00	\$455,500
Central Maine Healthcare	\$30,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$455,500
Central Maine Healthcare Cancer Care Center Consumers for Affordable Health Care		\$455,500
Central Maine Healthcare Cancer Care Center Consumers for Affordable Health Care Operating Support Harry E. Davis Partnership for Children's Oral Health	\$5,000.00	\$455,500
Central Maine Healthcare Cancer Care Center Consumers for Affordable Health Care Operating Support Harry E. Davis Partnership for Children's Oral Health Operating Support Hospice of Southern Maine	\$5,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$455,500
Central Maine Healthcare Cancer Care Center Consumers for Affordable Health Care Operating Support Harry E. Davis Partnership for Children's Oral Health Operating Support Hospice of Southern Maine Nurse Training Kennebec Valley Family Dentistry	\$5,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$455,500
Central Maine Healthcare Cancer Care Center Consumers for Affordable Health Care Operating Support Harry E. Davis Partnership for Children's Oral Health Operating Support Hospice of Southern Maine Nurse Training Kennebec Valley Family Dentistry Dental Hygiene Therapist Support Larry Labonte Recovery Center	\$5,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$455,500

Maine Community Foundation Substance Use Disorder Fund	\$25,000.00
Maine Community Foundation, for Maine Oral Health Transforming Maine's Oral Health System	\$25,000.00
Maine Dental Health Outreach School Oral Health Program	\$20,000.00
Maine Development Foundation Maine Alliance for Health and Prosperity	\$10,000.00
Maine Family Planning Operating Support for Oxford County Family Planning	\$15,000.00
Maine Medical Center MMC/TUSM Medical School Program, Scholarships for Bingham Scholars	\$37,500.00
Maine Public Health Association Operating Support	\$20,000.00
Maine Resilience Building Network Operating Support	\$30,000.00
MaineHealth Oxford County Wellness Collaborative	\$15,000.00
MaineHealth, for Franklin County Healthy Community Coalition Support for Volunteer Training	\$15,000.00
Northern Light Health Foundation Rural Maine Nursing Workforce Development	\$30,000.00
Preble Street Health Services Support	\$15,000.00
Quinnipiac University Rural Immersion Program	\$10,000.00
River Valley Healthy Communities Coalition Operating Support	\$20,000.00
Safe Voices Rumford Area Operation Support	\$10,000.00
Sunrise Opportunities Washington County School-Based Oral Health	\$10,000.00
Tufts New England Medical Center, for the Bingham Program Oral Health Staffing	\$5,000.00
University of New England Accelerated Nursing Scholarship Endowment	\$10,000.00

Western Maine Addictio	n Recovery Initiative
Operating Support	

\$15,000.00

IX. MOVING COMMUNITIES TO HEALTH - GRANT PAYMENTS TO	OTALING:	\$82,000
Alan Day Community Garden Operating Support	\$20,000.00	
Big Rock Ski Area Youth Skiing Program	\$15,000.00	
Food AND Medicine Collective Gardens	\$10,000.00	
Friends of Baxter State Park Operating Support	\$10,000.00	
Teens to Trails Operating Support	\$17,000.00	
Women for Healthy Rural Living Operating Support	\$10,000.00	
X. PHILANTHROPY - GRANT PAYMENTS TOTALING:		\$44,000
Maine Association of Nonprofits Operating Support	\$6,000.00	
Maine Community Foundation Oxford County Fund	\$25,000.00	
Maine Philanthropy Center Operating Support	\$13,000.00	